MANDHA SOLLEGE OF TECRROLOGY

Nandha College of Technology, Erode - 638 052.

i Academic Year 2025 - 26 (Even Semester)
oo Academic Calendar - B.E/B.Tech & M.E/M.Tech Dated : 29.12.2025
I Year Day Day Day IV Year(UG) & Day
D
ate Day UG&PG) | Count IX Year Count ceabe Count |  IIYear(PG) | Count
01.12.2025 | Monday PAC Meeting - 111 PAC Meeting - III PAC Meeting - I11
02.12.2025 | Tuesday DAC Meeting - I1 DAC Meeting - 11 DAC Meeting - 11
03.12.2025 | Wednesday
04.12.2025 | Thursday th Course ' th Course ] 0th Course
Coordinator Meeting Coordinator Meeting Coordinator Meeting
05.12.2025 Friday
06.12.2025 | Saturday Readiness Audit Day Readiness Audit Day Readiness Audit Day
07.12.2025 Sunday Sunday - Holiday Sunday - Holiday Sunday - Holiday Sunday - Holiday
08.12.2025 | Monday
09.12.2025 | Tuesday
10.12.2025 | Wednesday
11.12.2025 | Thursday
12.12.2025 Friday
In lieu 0£26.12.2025 - In lieu 0£26.12.2025 - In lieu 0 26.12.2025 - In lieu 0f 26.12.2025 -
Hrl s | ey Working Day Working Day Working Day Working Day
14.12.2025 Sunday Sunday - Holiday Sunday - Holiday Sunday - Holiday Sunday - Holiday
< Commencement of Commencement of
.12.202
151220251 Menday classes for II Years . classes for III Years !
16.12.2025 | Tuesday 2 2
17.12.2025 | Wednesday 3 3
18.12.2025 | Thursday 4 4
Commencement of
: classes for IV
19.12.2025 Friday 5 5 Year(UG) & II 1
Year(PG)
20.12.2025 | Saturday Working Day - Friday 6 Working Day - Friday 6
Order Order
21.12.2025 Sunday Sunday - Holiday Sunday - Holiday Sunday - Holiday Sunday - Holiday
22.12.2025 | Monday i/ 7 2
23.12.2025 | Tuesday 8 8 3
24.12.2025 | Wednesday 9 9 4
25.12.2025 | Thursday | Christmas - Holiday Christmas - Holiday Christmas - Holiday Christmas - Holiday
26.12.2025 Frid Compensation on Compensation on Compensation on Compensation on
o nay 13.12.2025 -Holiday 13.12.2025 -Holiday 13.12.2025 -Holiday 13.12.2025 -Holiday
Fourth Saturday - Fourth Saturday - Fourth Saturday - Fourth Saturday -
vl Holiday Holiday Holiday Holiday
28.12.2025 Sunday Sunday - Holiday Sunday - Holiday Sunday - Holiday Sunday - Holiday
di2:0008 | Mandzy - [PCoWee Uodrdimator 10 10 5
Meeting
30.12.2025 | Tuesday 11 11 6
31.12.2025 | Wednesday 12 12 7
New Year's Day - New Year's Day - New Year's Day - New Year's Day -
01012026 | Tanrsday Holiday Holiday Holiday Holiday
02.01.2026 Friday 13 13 8
¥ : Working Day - Working Day - 14
03.01.2026 | Saturday | Readiness Audit Day Thursdiy Oder 14 sy Briler
04.01.2026 Sunday Sunday - Holiday Sunday - Holiday Sunday - Holiday Sunday - Holiday
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I Year Day Day Da IV Year(UG) & Da
Date Da ny y ¥
y (UG & PG) Count ear Count Il Neeae Count II Year(PG) Count
05.01.2026 | Monday 15 15 9
06.01.2026 | Tuesday 16 16 10
Commencement of
07.01.2026 | Wednesday | classes for I Years 1 17 17 11
(UG & PG)
08.01.2026 | Thursday 2 18 18 12
09.01.2026 Friday 3 19 19 13
In lieu of 14.01.2026 - In lieu of 14.01.2026 - In lieu of 14.01.2026 -
10.01.2026 | Saturday Working Day 4 Working Day - 20 Working Day - 20
Wednesday Order Wednesday Order Wednesday Order
11.01.2026 | Sunday Sunday - Holiday Sunday - Holiday Sunday - Holiday Sunday - Holiday
12.01.2026 | Monday 5 21 21 14
13.01.2026 | Tuesday 6 22 22 15
Compensation on Compensation on Compensation on Compensation on
14.01.2026 | Wednesda p
Y1 10.01.2026 -Holiday 10.01.2026 -Holiday 10.01.2026 -Holiday 10.01.2026 - Holiday
15.01.2026 | Thursday Pongal - Holiday Pongal - Holiday Pongal - Holiday Pongal - Holiday
16.01.2026 Friday Thiruvalll.lvar Day - Thiruvalll.lvar Day - Thiruvalhllvar Day - Thiruvalluvar Day -
Holiday Holiday Holiday Holiday
17.01.2026 | Saturday Uzhavar ”.l‘hirunal - Uzhavar '.rhirunal - Uzhavar Thirunal - Uzhavar Thirunal -
Holiday Holiday Holiday Holiday
18.01.2026 | Sunday Sunday - Holiday Sunday - Holiday Sunday - Holiday Sunday - Holiday
19.01.2026 | Monday 7 23 23 16
20.01.2026 | Tuesday 8 24 24 17
21.01.2026 | Wednesday 9 CT-I (Sub-1) 25 CT-I (Sub-1) 25 18
22.01.2026 | Thursday 10 CT-I (Sub-2) 26 CT-I (Sub-2) 26 19
23.01.2026 Friday 11 CT-I (Sub-3) 27 CT-I (Sub-3) 27 20
Fourth Saturday - Fourth Saturday - Fourth Saturday - Fourth Saturday -
24.01.2026 | Saturday Holiday Holiday Holiday Holiday
25.01.2026 | Sunday Sunday - Holiday Sunday - Holiday Sunday - Holiday Sunday - Holiday
Republic Day - Republic Day - Republic Day - Republic Day -
26.01.2026 | Monday Holiday Holiday Holiday Holiday
27.01.2026 | Tuesday 12 CT-I (Sub-4) 28 CT-I (Sub-4) 28 21
28.01.2026 | Wednesday 13 CT-I (Sub-5) 29 CT-I (Sub-5) 29 22
29.01.2026 | Thursday 14 CT-I (Sub-6) 30 CT-I (Sub-6) 30 23
Class Committee Class Committee Class Committee
i 1 31 X 24
30.01.2026 Eriday = Meeting - 1 > Meeting - 1 Meeting - 1
CT-I (Sub-1) . .
s Working Day - Mond Working Day - Monda
31012026 | Saturday |  Working Day - 16 | Workine Jay WO 32 L At I
Monday Order .
Sunday - Holiday Sunday - Holiday Sunday - Holiday Sunday - Holiday
01.02.2026 | Sunday g —— Thaipoosam Thaipoosam Thaipoosam e
02.02.2026 | Monday CT-I (Sub-2) 17 33 33 25
03.02.2026 | Tuesday CT-I (Sub-3) 18 34 34 26
04.02.2026 | Wednesday CT-I (Sub-4) 19 35 35 27
05.02.2026 | Thursday CT-I (Sub-5) 20 36 36 28
s First Course First Course First Course 29
06.02.2026 Friday CT- (Sub-6) 2 Coordinator Meeting 37 Coordinator Meeting 37 Coordinator Meeting
Working Day - Friday Working Day - Friday | 34 Working Day - Friday 33
07.02.2026 | Saturday Order 22 Order Order
CT-I (Sub-7)
08.02.2026 | Sunday Sunday - Holiday Sunday - Holiday Sunday - Holiday Sunday - Holiday
Class Committee - % 39 30
23 IAE - I (Sub-1) 39 IAE - I (Sub-1)
09.02.2026 | Monday ————— (
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I Year Day Day Day IV Year(UG) & Day
Dat D
e = (UG & PG) Count ekl Count T Xiean Count 11 Year(PG) Count
10.02.2026 | Tuesday 24 TAE - I (Sub-2) 40 IAE - I (Sub-2) 40 31
First Course
11.02.2026 | Wednesd: 2 - & z -
ednesday Coordinator Meeting 5 IAE - I (Sub-3) 41 IAE - I (Sub-3) 41 32

12.02.2026 | Thursday 26 TAE - I (Sub-4) 42 TAE - I (Sub-4) 42 33
13.02.2026 Friday 27 IAE - I (Sub-5) 43 IAE - I (Sub-5) 43 34

Second Saturday - Second Saturday - Second Saturday -
14.02.202

6 | Saturday Holiday Holiday Holiday
15.02.2026 | Sunday Sunday - Holiday Sunday - Holiday Sunday - Holiday Sunday - Holiday
16.02.2026 | Monday 28 IAE - I (Sub-6) 44 TAE - I (Sub-6) 44 35
17.02.2026 | Tuesday 29 45 45 36
18.02.2026 | Wednesday 30 46 46 37
19.02.2026 | Thursday 31 47 47 38
20.02.2026 Friday IAE - I (Sub-1) 32 48 48 39
21022026 | Saturday | IAE-1I(Sub-2) g | WerkingDay<lucsday( 5 | Working Hay<Tuesday|
Order Order
22.02.2026 | Sunday Sunday - Holiday Sunday - Holiday Sunday - Holiday Sunday - Holiday
23.02.2026 | Monday IAE - I (Sub-3) 34 50 50 40
24.02.2026 | Tuesday IAE - I (Sub-4) 35 51 51 41
25.02.2026 | Wednesday IAE - I (Sub-5) 36 52 52 42
Mid Semester Mid Semester Mid Semester
.02.2026 | T R x

26.0: hursday IAE - I (Sub-6) 37 Feedback 53 Feedback 53 Feedback 43
27.02.2026 Friday IAE - I (Sub-7) 38 54 54 44

Fourth Saturday - Fourth Saturday - Fourth Saturday - Fourth Saturday -
F02:2005 | Sanlay Holiday Holiday Holiday Holiday
01.03.2026 | Sunday Sunday - Holiday Sunday - Holiday Sunday - Holiday Sunday - Holiday
02.03.2026 | Monday MiFde esg;‘;"‘csl:” 39 | PACMeeting-1V | 55 | PACMeeting-1V | 55 | PACMeeting-IV | 45

Second Course Second Course Second Course Second Course
QURREs | ooy Coordinator Meeting 40 Coordinator Meeting o Coordinator Meeting i Coordinator Meeting 46
04.03.2026 | Wednesday 41 57 57 47
05.03.2026 | Thursday 42 58 58 48
06.03.2026 Friday 43 59 59 49
Working Day - Working Day -Thursday Working Day -Thursday
07.03.2026 | Saturday Thnseday Otder 44 Order 60 Order 60 ‘
08.03.2026 | Sunday Sunday - Holiday Sunday - Holiday Sunday - Holiday Sunday - Holiday
09.03.2026 | Monday 45 50
10.03.2026 | Tuesday 46 62 62 51
11.03.2026 | Wednesday 47 52
12.03.2026 | Thursday 48 CT II (Sub -1) 64 CTII (Sub-1) 64 53
13.03.2026 Friday 49 CT II (Sub -2) 65 CT II (Sub -2) 65 54
In lieu 0£23.03.2026 - In lieu of 23.03.2026 - In lieu 0£23.03.2026 - In lieu 0£23.03.2026 -
14.03.2026 | Saturday | Working Day - Friday 50 Working Day - Friday 66 Working Day - Friday 66 Working Day - Friday 55
Order Order Order Order
15.03.2026 | Sunday Sunday - Holiday Sunday - Holiday Sunday - Holiday Sunday - Holiday
16.03.2026 | Monday 51 CT II (Sub -4) 67 CT II (Sub -4) 67 56
17.03.2026 | Tuesday 52 CT II (Sub -5) 68 CT II (Sub -5) 68 57
1 itt

18.03.2026 | Wednesday|  CT II (Sub -1) 53 CT II (Sub -6) 69 CT II (Sub -6) 69 < ‘;If‘eft‘l’:;'“'z ce 58

Telugu New Year - Telugu New Year - Telugu New Year - Telugu New Year -
19.03.2026 | Thursday Holiday Holiday Holiday Holiday
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I Year Day Day Day IV Year(UG) & Day
Date D 1Y
a ay (UG & PG) Count J1. kear Count HEYRAY Count 11 Year(PG) Count
20.03.2026 Friday Compensation f’“ Compensation.on Compensation ‘on Compensation on
14.03.2026 - Holiday 14.03.2026 - Holiday 14.03.2026 - Holiday 14.03.2026 - Holiday
21.03.2026 | Saturday Ramzan - Holiday Ramzan - Holiday Ramzan - Holiday Ramzan - Holiday
22.03.2026 | Sunday Sunday - Holiday Sunday - Holiday Sunday - Holiday Sunday - Holiday
23.03.2026 | Monday CT II (Sub -2) 54 70 70 59
24.03.2026 | Tuesday CT II (Sub -3) 55 71 71 60
Class Committee Class Committee Class Committee
25.03.2026 | Wednesda CT II (Sub -4 56 . 2
y (Sub-4) Meeting - II i Meeting - II 72 Meeting - I1 4
26.03.2026 | Thursday CT II (Sub -5) 57 73 73 62
27.03.2026 Friday CT II (Sub -6) 58 74 74 63
In lieu of 30.03. - . .
s 3: 0&3%: In lieu of 30.03.2026 - In lieu of 30.03.2026 -
28.03.2026 | Saturday %r er Y| 59 | Working dayMonday | 75 | Working day Monday | 75
CT 11 (Sub -7) Order Order
29.03.2026 | Sunday Sunday - Holiday Sunday - Holiday Sunday - Holiday Sunday - Holiday
Compensation on Compensation on Compensation on Compensation on
30.03.2026 | Monda
Y| 28.03.2026 -Holiday 28.03.2026 -Holiday 28.03.2026 -Holiday 28.03.2026 -Holiday
31.03.2026 | Tuesday Mahaveer 'Jayanthi - Mahaveer‘.]ayanthi - Mahaveer Jayanthi - Mahaveer Jayanthi -
Holiday Holiday Holiday Holiday
01.04.2026 | Wednesday | Class Committee Meeting I 60 76 76 65
Third Course Third Course Third Course Third Course
02.04.2026 | Thursd . ; 61 : .
i Coordinator Meeting Coordinator Meeting " Coordinator Meeting i Coordinator Meeting b
. Good Friday - s . " g Good Friday -
03.04.2026 Frid - Hol -
riday Holiday Good Friday - Holiday Good Friday - Holiday Holiday
04.042026 | Saturday Working Day -Friday 6 Working Day -Friday 73 Working Day -Friday 73
Order Order Order
05.04.2026 | Sunday Sunday - Holiday Sunday - Holiday Sunday - Holiday Sunday - Holiday
06.04.2026 | Monday 63 79 79 67
07.04.2026 | Tuesday 64 80 80 68
08.04.2026 | Wednesday 65 81 81 69
09.04.2026 | Thursday IAE - II (Sub-1) 66 82 82 70
10.04.2026 Friday IAE - II (Sub-2) 67 IAE - II (Sub-1) 83 IAE - II (Sub-1) 83 71
TAE - II (Sub-3) IAE - II (Sub-2) IAE - II (Sub-2)
11.04.2026 | Saturday | In lieu of 13.04.2026 - 68 In lieu of 13.04.2026 - 84 In lieu of 13.04.2026 - 84
Working day Working day Working day
12.04.2026 | Sunday Sunday - Holiday Sunday - Holiday Sunday - Holiday Sunday - Holiday
Compensation on Compensation on Compensation on Compensation on
13.04.2026 | Monday | 4 44 206- Holiday 11.04.2026- Holiday 11.04.2026- Holiday 11.04.2026- Holiday
Tamil New Year - Tamil New Year - Tamil New Year - Tamil New Year -
14:04.2026 |- -Tussthy Holiday Holiday Holiday Holiday
15.04.2026 | Wednesday | IAE-1I (Sub-4) 69 JAE - II (Sub-3) 85 IAE - II (Sub-3) 85 72
16.04.2026 | Thursday IAE - II (Sub-5) 70 IAE - II (Sub-4) 86 IAE - II (Sub-4) 86 73
17.04.2026 Friday IAE - II (Sub-6) 71 IAE - II (Sub-5) 87 IAE - II (Sub-5) 87 74
18.04.2026 | Saturday IAE - II (Sub-7) 72 IAE - II (Sub-6) 88 IAE - II (Sub-6) 88
19.04.2026 | Sunday Sunday - Holiday Sunday - Holiday Sunday - Holiday Sunday - Holiday
20.04.2026 | Monday | Model Exam (Sub 1) 73 Model Exam (Sub 1) 89 Model Exam (Sub 1) 89 75
21.04.2026 | Tuesday | Model Exam (Sub 2) 74 Model Exam (Sub 2) 90 Model Exam (Sub 2) 90 76
22.04.2026 | Wednesday | Model Exam (Sub 3) 75 Model Exam (Sub 3) 91 Model Exam (Sub 3) 91 77
23.04.2026 | Thursday | Model Exam (Sub 4) 76 Model Exam (Sub 4) 92 Model Exam (Sub 4) 92 78
24.04.2026 Friday Model Exam (Sub 5) 71 Model Exam (Sub 5) 93 Model Exam (Sub 5) 93 79
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Date iy (ULY?;G) c]f,if.t UL Y clz?.{n B Year CI())i)r{lt “;IY ;:;S]PGC:)& cl?azit
In lieu of 02.05.2026 - In lieu of 02.05.2026 - In lieu of 02.05.2026 -
25.04.2026 | Saturday Working day 78 Working day 94 Working day 94
Model Exam (Sub 6) Model Exam (Sub 6) Model Exam (Sub 6)
26.04.2026 Sunday Sunday - Holiday Sunday - Holiday Sunday - Holiday Sunday - Holiday
27.04.2026 | Monday | Model Exam (Sub 7) 79 Model Exam (Sub 7) 95 Model Exam (Sub 7) 95 80
29.04.2026 Wednesday‘ 81 97 97 82
30.04.2026 | Thursday Last working day 82 Last working day 98 Last working day 98 Last working day 83
01.05.2026 Friday May Day - Holiday May Day - Holiday May Day - Holiday May Day - Holiday
02052026 | Saurdy | 0o ey 25043026  Holday 25.043026 - Holiday 25043026 Holiday
03.05.2026 | Sunday Sunday - Holiday Sunday - Holiday Sunday - Holiday Sunday - Holiday
04.05.2026 | Monday
05.05.2026 | Tuesday
07.05.2026 | Thursday
08.05.2026 Friday
09.05.2026 | Saturday Secm]];i;ia;:;day - Secor;t{ioiadt:;day - Seco':j::it:;day - Secon}(:()?iadt:;day -
10.05.2026 | Sunday Sunday - Holiday Sunday - Holiday Sunday - Holiday Sunday - Holiday
11.05.2026 | Monday
12.05.2026 | Tuesday
13.05.2026 | Wednesday
14.05.2026 | Thursday
15.05.2026 Friday
16.05.2026 | Saturday Working Day Working Day Working Day Working Day
17.05.2026 Sunday Sunday - Holiday Sunday - Holiday Sunday - Holiday Sunday - Holiday
18.05.2026 | Monday
19.05.2026 | Tuesday
20.05.2026 | Wednesday
21.05.2026 | Thursday
22.05.2026 Friday
23.052026 | Saturday F ourt}lllosl?dt:;day - Fourtll;osl:\dt:;day - FourtHhOS“adt:yrday - FourtHhoSl?;:;day -
24.05.2026 | Sunday Sunday - Holiday Sunday - Holiday Sunday - Holiday Sunday - Holiday
25.05.2026 | Monday
26.05.2026 | Tuesday
27.05.2026 | Wednesday
28.05.2026 | Thursday Bakrid - Holiday Bakrid - Holiday Bakrid - Holiday Bakrid - Holiday
29.05.2025 Friday
30.05.2025 | Saturday Working Day Working Day Working Day Working Day
31.05.2026 | Sunday Sunday - Holiday Sunday - Holiday Sunday - Holiday Sunday - Holiday
01.06.2026 | Monday
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me | o | wbero || M |dm)  wve | 2n ] "Wied | cme
02.06.2026 | Tuesday
03.06.2026 | Wednesday
04.06.2026 | Thursday
05.06.2026 Friday
06.06.2026 | Saturday Working Day Working Day Working Day Working Day
07.06.2026 | Sunday Sunday - Holiday Sunday - Holiday Sunday - Holiday Sunday - Holiday
08.06.2026 | Monday
09.06.2026 | Tuesday
10.06.2026 | Wednesday
11.06.2026 | Thursday
12.06.2026 Friday
13.06.2026 | Saturday Seconlfll(:iadt:;day - Secor;(llosl:l;:;day - Secmgjiadt:;day - Secon}t{!jiadt:;day -
14.06.2026 | Sunday Sunday - Holiday Sunday - Holiday Sunday - Holiday Sunday - Holiday
15.06.2026 | Monday
16.06.2026 | Tuesday
17.06.2026 | Wednesday
18.06.2026 | Thursday
19.06.2026 Friday
20.06.2026 | Saturday Working Day Working Day Working Day Working Day
21.06.2026 Sunday Sunday - Holiday Sunday - Holiday Sunday - Holiday Sunday - Holiday
22.06.2026 | Monday
23.06.2026 | Tuesday
24.06.2026 | Wednesday
25.06.2026 | Thursday
26.06.2026 Friday Moharam - Holiday Moharam - Holiday Moharam - Holiday Moharam - Holiday
27.062026 | Saturday Fourt}l;j?;:;day - FourtHhOSl?dt:;day - Fourtl_l;OSl,iadt:;day - FourtHhoSI?dt:;day -
28.06.2026 | Sunday Sunday - Holiday . Sunday - Holiday Sunday - Holiday Sunday - Holiday
29.06.2026 | Monday
30.06.2026 | Tuesday

Note :
1.Based on the Autonomous Status and related processes, the Academic Calendar may be slightly modified. The revised calendar will be circulated

immediately, if required.

2.If there are any deviations in holidays due to common holidays observed by our sister concerns, the holiday schedule may be slightly adjusted in coordination
with those institutions. Such changes will be communicated through a circular. Otherwise, the academic calendar will be followed as scheduled.

3.The Model Laboratory session will be conducted during the regular lab hour before the last working day, and no special schedule will be allotted for it.

4.The Sa; y sc’reds}le be decided based on academic needs and will be communicated by the Principal through an official circular

N\ //",‘\/
- < o Pl
dd W \ %&\
N IQAC Principal
Coordinat
(Mr.R.Sudhakar) (Mr.N.Atthikumaran) (Dr.S.Nandagopal)

Copy Submitted To : The Principal

Copy To:
1. The Secretary
All HoDs with request to circulate among department faculties & Students

</

A"

2.
3. Notice Board
4. Office File
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